
OTAMATEA CO-OPERATIVE RURAL INTERMEDIATE 
. . CR_EDIT ASSN., LTD: 

IN LIQUIDATION. 

PURSUANT to section 232 of the Companies Act, 1933, 
notice is hereby given that a general meeting of the 

shareholders of the above association will be held in the 
Council Chambers, Paparoa, on Friday, the 26th November, 
1937, at 10 a.m. 

Business-To receive statement of liquidation accounts. 
A. E. KNIGHT, 

590 Liquidator. 

NORDEN AND COMPANY, LIMITED. 

IN LIQUIDATION. 

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up. 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 300 of 
the Companies Act, 1933, the following extraordinary 

resolution was duly passed by the company on 30th October, 
1937 ,.:__ 

" That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities 
continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up the 
same." 

At a meeting of the creditors of the company held on 8th 
November, 1937, JAMES ALEXANDER GENTLES, of Auckland, 
Public Accountant, was appointed liquidator for the purpose 
of such winding up. 

J. A. GENTLES, 
Liquidator, 

Auckland, November 8th, 1937. 
591 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY'S NATIVE RESERVES. 
By R. L. JELLICOE. Cloth bound. Price, 6s. ; postage, 3d. 

BIRD-SONG AND NEW ZEALAND SONGBIRDS. By 
J, C. ANDERSEN. Price, £1 10s.; postage, 6d. 

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. LINDSAY Bu10x, 
F.R.HIST.S. Price, 12s. 6d. ; postage, 6d. 

HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND. BY 
ROBERT McNAB. Cloth boards, Vol. II only. Price, 
!Os. 6d. ; postage, 6d. 

NEW ZEALAND WARS. By JAMES COWAN. Vols. I 
and II. Price, two volumes, £2 ; one volume, £1 Is. ; 
postage, 6d. per vol. 

N]J:W ZEALAND'S FIRST WAR. By T. LINDSAY Bmox. 
Price, 15s. ; postage, 6d. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESCRIPTIVE NARRA· 
TIVE OF THE VISIT OF THEIR ROYAL HIGHNESSES THE 
DUKE AND DUCHESS OF CORNWALL AND YORK. (1902.) 
Royal 4to. Price, l0s. ; postage, ls. ' 

N EW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE 
AND TECHNOLOGY. 

SuBSCIUPTION, 15s. PER ANNUM (2 VoLs.) 
(POST FREE). 

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. 
(COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.) 

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage Is. ; full cloth a.nd 
index, £1 12s. 6d., postage ls. 

REPORT OF THE MONETARY COMMITTEE, 1934. 

IN PAMPHLET FORM. 

Price, 2s. Postage, 2d. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLIOATIONS are now 
also available at Chief Post-offices at 

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN. 

CONTENTS. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKI\UPTCY NoTroEs 

CROWN LAND NOTICES 

DEFENCE NoTIOEs 

LAND-
Boundaries, Alteration of 
Borough, Constitution of 
Crown Land, Proposed Exchange of 
Crown Land, Set apart as .. 
Foreshore, Licensing to use as Site for Boat-shed 

and Slip . . · 
Native Land Development Scheme, Constituting 
Post and Telegraph Purposes, Taken for .. 
Primary Education, Set apart as 
Reserved permanently 
Reserved temporarily 
Road, Defining Middle-line of 
Road-line proclaimed 
Road proclaimed and closed .. 
Road Purposes, Taken for 
Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved under 
Scenic Reserves, Vesting Control of 

LAND TRANSFER AoT N OTIOES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Cancellation of Debentures .. 
Fire Board, Consenting to Borrowing of Moneys 
Harbour Board, Member appointed . . . . 
Industrial Efficiency Act : Decisions of the 

Bureau of Industry under .. 
Industrial Efficiency Act : Notice to Persons 

affected by Application for Licenses under 
Native Land Court, Sittings of 
Nobel Peace Prize : Despatch .. 
Noxious Weeds Act: Plant declared to be 
Officiating Ministers for 1937 .. 
Poll of Proposed Loan .. 
Public· Trustee : Election to administer Estates 
Public Trustee : Deceased Persons E,states placed 

nnder charge of . . . , . . . . 
Public Trustee: Notice that Land is vested in the 
Regulations under the Regulations Act, 1936 .. 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State-

ment of Assets and Liabilities . . . . 
Rifle Club accepted . . . . 
Sales Tax Act ; Licenses issued to Wholesalers 
Scenic Board, Member appointed .. 
Shops and Offices Act : Prohibiting Sale of certain 

Goods in Tobacconists . . . . . . 
Statutory Declarations, Officer authorized to take 

and receive 
Tenders 
Water Rates, Fixing Charges of 

SmPl'ING--
Notice to Mariners .• 

STATE FOREST SERVICE NoTIOE­
Milling-timber for $ale 

PA.G1!l 
2484 

2469 

2484 

2481 

2469 

2461 
2471 
2465 
2462 

2464 
2475 
2462 
2462 
2467 
2466 
2461 
2463 
2462 
2461 
2463 
2466 

2484 

2471 
2464 
2465 

2479 

2479 
2478 
2471 
2472 
2472 
2470 
2472 

2473 
2475 
2468 

2477 
2471 
2476 
2465 

2471 

2465 
2480 
2463 

2481 

2483 

By Authority: E. V. PAUL, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Price 9d.] 


