OTAMATEA CO-OPERATIVE RURAL INTERMEDIATE CREDIT ASSN., LTD.

### In Liquidation.

PURSUANT to section 232 of the Companies Act, 1933, notice is hereby given that a general meeting of the shareholders of the above association will be held in the Council Chambers, Paparoa, on Friday, the 26th November, 1937, at 10 a.m.

Business—To receive statement of liquidation accounts.

590

A. E. KNIGHT, Liquidator.

### NORDEN AND COMPANY, LIMITED.

#### In Liquidation.

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 300 of the Companies Act, 1933, the following extraordinary resolution was duly passed by the company on 30th October, 1927.—

"That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up the same."

At a meeting of the creditors of the company held on 8th November, 1937, James Alexander Gentles, of Auckland, Public Accountant, was appointed liquidator for the purpose of such winding up.

J. A. GENTLES, Liquidator,

Auckland, November 8th, 1937.

591

## NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY'S NATIVE RESERVES. By R. L. JELLICOE. Cloth bound. Price, 6s.; postage, 3d.

BIRD-SONG AND NEW ZEALAND SONGBIRDS. By J. C. Andersen. Price, £1 10s.; postage, 6d.

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S. Price, 12s. 6d.; postage, 6d.

HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND. BY ROBERT MCNAB. Cloth boards, Vol. II only. Price, 10s. 6d.; postage, 6d.

NEW ZEALAND WARS. By James Cowan. Vols. I and II. Price, two volumes, £2; one volume, £1 ls.; postage, 6d. per vol.

NEW ZEALAND'S FIRST WAR. By T. LINDSAY BUICK. Price, 15s.; postage, 6d.

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESCRIPTIVE NARRATIVE OF THE VISIT OF THEIR ROYAL HIGHNESSES THE DUKE AND DUCHESS OF CORNWALL AND YORK. (1902.) Royal 4to. Price, 10s.; postage, 1s.

### NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.

Subscription, 15s. per Annum (2 Vols.) (POST FREE).

# CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. (COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.)

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage ls.; full cloth and index, £1 12s. 6d., postage ls.

REPORT OF THE MONETARY COMMITTEE, 1934.

IN PAMPHLET FORM.

Price, 2s.

Postage, 2d.

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

New Zealand Government Publications are now also available at Chief Post-offices at Auckland, Christchurch, and Dunedin.

### CONTENTS.

Advertisements	PAGE 2484
Appointments, etc	2469
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	2484
CROWN LAND NOTICES	2481
DEFENCE NOTICES	2469
Land-	
Boundaries, Alteration of	2461
Borough, Constitution of	2471
Crown Land, Proposed Exchange of	$\begin{array}{c} 2465 \\ 2462 \end{array}$
Foreshore, Licensing to use as Site for Boat-shed	2402
and Slip	2464
Native Land Development Scheme, Constituting	2475
Post and Telegraph Purposes, Taken for	2462
Primary Education, Set apart as	2462
Reserved permanently Reserved temporarily	2467
Reserved temporarily	2466
Road, Defining Middle-line of	2461
Road-line proclaimed	2463
Road Purposes, Taken for	2462
	$2461 \\ 2463$
Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved under Scenic Reserves, Vesting Control of	2466
	2100
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	2484
MISCELLANEOUS-	
Cancellation of Debentures	2471
Fire Board, Consenting to Borrowing of Moneys	2464
Harbour Board, Member appointed	2465
Industrial Efficiency Act: Decisions of the	
Bureau of Industry under	2479
Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons	0.450
Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for Licenses under Native Land Court, Sittings of	2479
	$\frac{2478}{2471}$
Notious Weeds Act: Plant declared to be	$\frac{2471}{2472}$
Officiating Ministers for 1937	$\frac{2472}{2472}$
Poll of Proposed Loan	2470
Poll of Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates	2472
Public Trustee: Deceased Persons Estates placed	
under charge of	2473
Public Trustee: Notice that Land is vested in the	2475
Regulations under the Regulations Act, 1936	2468
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State-	
ment of Assets and Liabilities	2477
Rifle Club accepted	2471
Sales Tax Act; Licenses issued to Wholesalers	2476
Scenic Board, Member appointed	2465
Shops and Offices Act: Prohibiting Sale of certain	0.451
Goods in Tobacconists	2471
Statutory Declarations, Officer authorized to take and receive	2465
Tenders	2480
Water Rates, Fixing Charges of	2463
Land Limited Office of	~ ±00
Shipping—	
Notice to Mariners	2481
STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE—	
Milling-timber for Sale	2483
mining-minori for pare	4400